HOCHIMINH STOCK EXCHANGE

16 Vo Van Kiet, Dist. Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam Tel: 84-28-3821 7713 Fax: 84-28-3821 7452

Website: <u>www.hsx.vn</u>

LISTING AND OFFICIAL TRADING

DSC SECURITIES CORPORATION

(STOCK CODE: DSC)

On October 24th, 2024, DSC Securities Corporation (code: DSC) was officially listed

and traded 204,838,925 shares on the Hochiminh Stock Exchange (HOSE), equivalent to the

value of VND 2,048,389,250,000. The reference price on the first trading day is VND

22,500/share with the daily trading limit of $\pm 20\%$.

DSC Securities Corporation (DSC) formerly known as Da Nang Securities Company. In

2006, Da Nang Securities Company was granted the Business Registration Certificate and the

Securities Business Operation License with the charter capital of VND 22 billion. In 2018,

DSC shares were officially traded on the UPCOM market. In 2021, DSC changed name into

DSC Securities Corporation. DSC has a head office in Ha Noi city, 02 branches in Da Nang

city and Hochiminh city.

According to the audited financial statements in 2022 and 2023, the company's revenue

recorded VND 166.86 billion and VND 438.45 billion respectively; as well as the profit after

tax reached VND 33.45 billion and VND 119.92 billion. By the end of Quarter II/2024, the

Company achieved more than VND 246.52 billion in the revenue and over VND 78.93 billion

in the profit after tax.

At the listing ceremony, the representative of HOSE congratulated the first trading

session of DSC Securities Joint Stock Company. As the market operator, HOSE has always

accompanied and supported the listed companies in fulfilling information disclosure

obligations, and updating regulations and policies related to the stock market.

Contact information:

Hochiminh Stock Exchange

Communication Team – General Office

Tel: (84-28) 38217713

Fax: (84-28) 38217452

Email: qhcc@hsx.vn

Fanpage: https://www.facebook.com/HochiminhStockExchange/